

## Betty Crocker Devil's Food Cake Mix 425g

### Ingredients

Sugar, WHEAT Flour, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder (6%), Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates), Palm Fat, Emulsifiers (Propane- 1,2-Diol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate), Corn Starch, Salt, Stabilisers (Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum)

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: WHEAT**

**MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, MILK, SOYA**

**Suitable for Vegetarians**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	1/12th of cake (72g) baked without icing
Energy Values	1565 (KJ) / 370 (Kcal)	966 (KJ) / 231 (Kcal)
Fat	4.9g	12.1g
(of which Saturates)	3g	2.5g
Carbohydrate	73.2g	25.9g
(of which Sugars)	46.4g	16.4g
Fibre	3.1g	1.1g
Protein	6.8g	4g
Sodium		
Salt	2g	0.75g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Betty Crocker  
EAN: 5010084903512  
Chocolate Cake Mix.

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a cool, dry place.

### Manufacturer Address

General Mills UK Limited,  
PO Box 363,  
Uxbridge,  
UB8 1YT,  
UK.

Careline Information:

UK 0800 783 5907

ROI 1800 535 115

[www.bettycrocker.co.uk](http://www.bettycrocker.co.uk)